
2024-2025 Holiday Collection Schedule  
For City Garbage Bin and Recycling Cart Collection 

 at Multi-Residential Buildings 

 

Questions: 519-661-CITY (2489) or service@london.ca 
 

If your regular collection day 
is… 

Rescheduled Day for 
Garbage 

Rescheduled Day for 
Recycling 

Christmas Day 
Wednesday, December 25* 

Tuesday December 24 OR 
Thursday, December 26 

Thursday, December 26 

Boxing Day 
Thursday, December 26  as scheduled Friday, December 27 

Friday, December 27 as scheduled Saturday, December 28 

New Year’s Day 
Wednesday, January 1, 2025* 

Tuesday December 31 OR 
Thursday, January 2 

Thursday, January 2 

Thursday, January 2 as scheduled Friday, January 3 

Friday, January 3 as scheduled Saturday, January 4  

Family Day 
Monday, February 17 

Tuesday, February 18 as scheduled 

Tuesday, February 18 Wednesday, February 19 as scheduled 

Good Friday 
Friday, April 18 

Saturday, April 19 as scheduled 

Easter Monday 
Monday, April 21 

as scheduled as scheduled 

Victoria Day 
Monday, May 19 

Tuesday, May 20 as scheduled 

Tuesday, May 20 Wednesday, May 21 as scheduled 

Canada Day 
Tuesday, July 1  

Wednesday, July 2 as scheduled 

Wednesday, July 2 Thursday, July 3 as scheduled 

Civic Holiday 
Monday, August 4 

Tuesday, August 5 as scheduled 

Tuesday, August 5 Wednesday, August 6 as scheduled 



If your regular collection day 
is… 

Rescheduled Day for 
Garbage 

Rescheduled Day for 
Recycling 

Labour Day 
Monday, September 1 

Tuesday, September 2 as scheduled 

Tuesday, September 2 Wednesday, September 3 as scheduled 

National Day for Truth and 
Reconciliation  

Tuesday, September 30  
Wednesday, October 1 as scheduled  

Wednesday, October 1 Thursday, October 2 as scheduled 

Thanksgiving 
Monday, October 13 

Tuesday, October 14 as scheduled 

Tuesday, October 14 Wednesday, October 15 as scheduled 

*- Please place bins out for collection on Tuesday. If not collected by end of day (4:30 
p.m.) please place back out for collection on Thursday. 

 
Additional Notes for Buildings with Wednesday garbage pickup: 

Buildings North of Hamilton Road 

• On weeks following a Holiday Monday, your garbage will be collected on Tuesday.  

Buildings South of Hamilton Road 

• On weeks following a Holiday Monday, your regular pick up will not change and garbage 

will be collected on Wednesday. 

 

City of London Cardboard Bin Collection: On weeks following a Holiday Monday, regular 

Wednesday cardboard collection will be rescheduled for the Thursday or Friday. 

 

Townhome Collection schedule depends on the type of garbage/recycling containers 

being used: 

• Garbage placed in dumpsters – follow the schedule above. 

• Garbage in individual bags/cans – follow the Residential Collection Schedule for Green 

Bin, Recycling, Yard Waste and Garbage Collection. Visit 

www.london.ca/collectioncalendar 

• Recycling placed in large blue carts – follow the schedule above. 

• Recycling placed in individual Blue Boxes - Residential Collection Schedule for Green 

Bin, Recycling, Yard Waste and Garbage Collection Visit 

www.london.ca/collectioncalendar  

 

Recycling Carts: Are $100 + HST delivered. Contact Erin Vankemenade, 519-661-2489 x 

2334 or by email at evankeme@london.ca for more information. 


